

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
 Weatherford, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:		Southern Contractors Group, LLC 2502 Industrial Blvd. Palestine, TX 75801	Excel 4 Construction, LLC 5733 Hart St. Fort Worth, TX 76112	Grod Construction, LLC 889 E. Rock Island Ave. Boyd, TX 76023	Breaking New Ground, LLC dba BNG Services 151 JD Towles Dr. Willow Park, TX 76087	** S-Co Incorporated 2329 CR 348 Jewett, TX 75846	Horseshoe Construction, Inc. 853 Innovation Dr. Bryan, TX 77808	Pittard Construction Company, Inc. 955 Park Ridge Dr. Allen, TX 75013	B&L Costruction Co. 11922 CR 218 Iredell, TX 76649										
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,825.00	\$ 38,825.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	12" DR 11 HDPE Water Line	6,400	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 608,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 710,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 844,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 928,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 518,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 768,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 774,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
3	20" Bore & Encasement	140	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 131,460.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 158,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 84,000.00
4	20" Open & Encasement	325	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 76,375.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 91,000.00
5	12" Gate Valve & Box	12	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 5,312.00	\$ 63,744.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 126,000.00
6	8" Gate Valve & Box	5	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,283.00	\$ 16,415.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
7	Fire Hydrant w/ Valve & Box	8	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 8,812.50	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 7,427.00	\$ 59,416.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 59,760.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00
8	Connect to Existing Water Line	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
9	ROW Marker	2	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
10	Metal Detectable Tape	5,785	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,892.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,892.50	\$ 0.04	\$ 231.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,735.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,785.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A (Items 1 - 10)					\$ 873,865.00		\$ 1,082,402.50		\$ 1,333,557.00		\$ 1,419,192.50		\$ 913,817.40		\$ 1,159,060.00		\$ 1,072,140.50		\$ 2,082,485.00

BID SCHEDULE B

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	8" DR 11 HDPE Force Main	1,365	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 88,725.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 252,525.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 165,165.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 360,360.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 436,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 389,025.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 334,425.00
3	14" Bore & Encasement	80	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 48,160.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 62,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 57,600.00
4	14" Directional Bore	200	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 84,000.00
5	Connection to Existing Lift Station	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	10" DR 11 HDPE Gravity Main	665	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 113,715.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 84,455.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 126,350.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 186,865.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 126,350.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 103,075.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 279,300.00
7	16" Bore & Encasement	20	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
8	16" Open Cut & Encasement	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00
9	Manhole (Over 5' Depth)	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,870.00	\$ 35,480.00	\$ 7,964.00	\$ 31,856.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
10	Metal Tape	3,985	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,992.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,191.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,992.50	\$ 0.04	\$ 159.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,992.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,985.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B (Items 1 - 10)					\$ 263,585.00		\$ 619,952.50		\$ 600,811.75		\$ 638,222.50		\$ 867,198.40		\$ 871,385.00		\$ 633,282.50		\$ 898,810.00

BID SCHEDULE C

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	8" DR 11 HDPE Force Main	3025	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 196,625.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 617,100.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 384,175.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 347,875.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 662,475.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 499,125.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 892,375.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 741,125.00
3	14" Bore & Encasement	135	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 80,190.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 110,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 106,515.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 35,775.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 97,200.00
4	Connection to Existing Lift Station	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,711.00	\$ 3,711.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Lift Station By-Pass (including fittings and Valve)	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,112.00	\$ 13,112.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Metal Tape	2890	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,589.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 115.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,890.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE C (Items 1 - 7)					\$ 309,115.00		\$ 791,235.00		\$ 576,764.50		\$ 491,320.00		\$ 828,799.60		\$ 627,765.00		\$ 996,345.00		\$ 921,215.00
TOTAL BID (Bid Schedules A+B+C)					\$ 1,446,565.00		\$ 2,493,590.00		\$ 2,511,133.25		\$ 2,548,735.00		\$ 2,609,815.40		\$ 2,658,210.00		\$ 2,701,768.00		\$ 3,902,510.00

(**) - Not a registered planholder